TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/28/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Las Vegas Sands, Inc.		07/28/2005	CORPORATION: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Las Vegas Sands, LLC	
Street Address:	3355 Las Vegas Blvd South	
City:	Las Vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89109	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1209102	SANDS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)336-6950

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-463-8284

Email: ipdocketing@howrey.com

Correspondent Name: Mike M. Yaghmai

Address Line 1: 2941 Fairview Park Drive

Address Line 2: #7

Address Line 4: Falls Church, VIRGINIA 22042

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	06236.0000.000000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mike M. Yaghmai
Signature:	/Mike M. Yaghmai/
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 003188 FRAME: 0321

900035506

Date:	11/04/2005
Total Attachments: 3	
source=LVSC name change#page1.tif	
ource=LVSC name change#page2.tif	
source=LVSC name change#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003188 FRAME: 0322

DEAN HELLER
Secretary of State

RENEE L. PARKER Chief Deputy Secretary of State

PAMELA RUCKEL Deputy Secretary for Southern Nevada

STATE OF NEVADA



OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

CHARLES E. MOORE Securities Administrator

SCOTT W. A NDERSON Deputy Secretary for Commercial Recordings

ELLICK HSU
Deputy Secretary
for Elections

Certified Copy

October 19, 2005

Job Number:

C20051018-2833 00000452221-46

Reference Number:

Expedite: Through Date:

The undersigned filing officer hereby certifies that the attached copies are true and exact copies of all requested statements and related subsequent documentation filed with the Secretary of State's Office, Commercial Recordings Division listed on the attached report.

Document Number(s)	Description	Number of Pages
20050291615-01	Convert In	2 Pages/1 Copies
20050291617-23	Articles of Organization	4 Pages/1 Copies
20050291618-34	Miscellaneous	1 Pages/1 Copies



Respectfully,

DEAN HELLER Secretary of State

Certification Clerk

Commercial Recording Division

Ву

202 N. Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4069 Telephone (775) 684-5708 Fax (775) 684-7138

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003188 FRAME: 0323



DEAN HELLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4299 (775) 684 5708 Website: secretaryofstate.biz

Articles of Conversion (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.205) Page 1

Important: Read attached instructions before completing form.

Entity # E0488212005-2 Document Number: 20050291615-01

Date Filed: 7/28/2005 11:45:47 AM In the office of

Da-Adle

Dean Heller Secretary of State

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Articles of Conversion (Pursuant to NRS 92A.205) SUBMIT IN DUPLICATE

Las	Vegas Sands, Inc.	
Nan	ne of constituent entity	
Nev	ada	Corporation for profit
Juri	sdiction	Entity type *
and,		
Las		
Nan	ne of resulting entity	
Nev	<i>r</i> ada	Limited-liability company
2. A pla	vada sdiction	Limited-liability company Entity type * Sted by the constituent entity in compliance with the
2. A pla	vada sdiction n of conversion has been ado	Limited-liability company Entity type * Med by the constituent entity in compliance with the constituent entity.
2. A pla	vada sdiction n of conversion has been ado of the jurisdiction governing th tion of plan of conversion: (ch	Limited-liability company Entity type * Med by the constituent entity in compliance with the constituent entity.
2. A pla	vada sdiction n of conversion has been ado of the jurisdiction governing th tion of plan of conversion: (ch The entire plan of conversion	Limited-liability company Entity type * pted by the constituent entity in compliance with the econstituent entity. pack one) In is attached to these articles. of conversion is on file at the registered office or principal

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees. See attached fee schedule.

Nevadu Secretary of State Form AM Conversion 2003 Revised co. 1003/93

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003188 FRAME: 0324



DEAN HELLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4299 (775) 684 5708 Website: secretaryofstate.biz

Articles of Conversion

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.205)

Page 2

Important: Read attached instructions before completing form.

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

4. Forwarding address where copies of process may be sent by the Secretary of State of Nevada (if a foreign entity is the resulting entity in the conversion):

Attn:	dade (2001) annualista (merida merida — perez — malanda, tandulas (millions)
c/o:	The second secon
	·
5. Effective date of conversion (optiona	l) (not to exceed 90 days after the articles are filed
pursuant to NRS 92A.240) *:	And the second s

. Signatures - must be signed by:	
of each Nevada limited partnership or lii limited-liability company with managers	y: an officer of each Nevada corporation; all general partners mited-liability limited partnership; a manager of each Nevada or all the members if there are no managers; a trustee of each the the nembers if the partnership (a.k.a.; general 7).
, ,	must be signed by the constituent entity in the manner provided
Las Vegas Sands, Inc.	
Name of constituest entity	and the second s

Secretory 7/28/05
Title Date

Pursuant to NRS 92A.205(4) if the conversion takes effect on a later date specified in the articles of conversion pursuant to NRS 92A.240, the constituent document filed with the Secretary of State pursuant to paragraph (b) subsection 1 must state the name and the jurisdiction of the constituent entity and that the existence of the resulting entity does not begin until the later date. This statement must be included within the resulting entity's' articles.

Filing Fee \$350.00

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees. See attached fee schedule.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003188 FRAME: 0325